

WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH Postfach 26 51 26366 Wilhelmshaven Liebigstraße 8 26389 Wilhelmshaven Phone +49 4421 9911-0 Fax +49 4421 9911-29 Email info@wessel-hydraulik.de Internet www.wessel-hydraulik.de

Wilhelmshaven, 2020-02-20

## Certificate

WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH issues this certificate which officially states that ANBAU LLC, a company having its principle office in

Bibirevskaya street 4, office 308 Moscow, Russia 127549

is the Master distributor of WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH in Russia.

Under the effect of the commercial agreement signed by managing director Holger Jongebloed, WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH and Eugen Wagner, the owner of the company ANBAU LLC the distributor is authorized to

- advertise products of WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH in exhibitions,
- negotiate and enter into contracts for the supply of products and spare parts \_ manufactured by WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH and
- make maintenance and service for this products.

This certificate is valid until 31.12.2022

## WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH

Managing director

Page 1/1

 
 Geschäftsführung / Managing Director
 Es gelten unsere Geschäftsbedingungen.
 Institut Deutsche Bank AG

 Dr.-Ing. Holger Jongebloed
 Als Gerichtsstand gilt ausdrücklich
 IBAN DE52 2827 0056 003
Registergericht / Court of Registration:

AG Oldenburg, HRB 130165 Ust-ld Nr. DE 811280899

St.-Nr. 70 200 30700

Wilhelmshaven als vereinbart.

Only governed by our terms and conditions. Exclusive jurisdiction Wilhelmshaven, Germany

IBAN DE52 2827 0056 0033 0191 00 **BIC DEUTDEHB282** 

Institut Oldenburgische Landesbank AG Institut Bremer Landesbank,Oldenburg Institut Postbank Hamburg IBAN DE03 2802 0050 9013 5500 00 IBAN DE49 2905 0000 3002 1380 03 IBAN DE83 2001 0020 0175 6082 03 **BIC OI BODEH2XXX** 

Institut Sparkasse Wilhelmshaven IBAN DE03 2825 0110 0002 1948 19 BIC BRLADE21WHV

**BIC BRLADE22XXX** 

Institut Volksbank Jever eG IBAN DE30 2826 2254 3183 1370 03 **BIC GENODEF1JEV** 

**BIC PBNKDEFFXXX** 

**WE ENGINEER YOUR PROGRESS**